TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion from LLC to Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xirgo Technologies, LLC		04/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xirgo Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	425 Constitution Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827644	XIRGO TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3828330	
Serial Number:	85088355	MM MOBILE MAESTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)650-5177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jsaltoun@mwgjs.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Saltoun

Address Line 1: 5425 Everglades Street

Address Line 4: Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XIRGO/TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Saltoun

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0211

\$90.00 3827644

900200041

Signature:	/Julie Saltoun/
Date:	08/18/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles - filed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0212

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

ENDORSED - FILED
in the Office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

APR 0 1 2011

OF

XIRGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ONE: The name of this corporation is Xirgo Technologies, Inc.

TWO: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

THREE: The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is Roy Schneider, Esq., 5425 Everglades Street, Ventura, California 93003.

FOUR: This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is twenty-five thousand (25,000).

FIVE: In any action for breach of directors' duties pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 309, the liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

SIX: This corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and its stockholders through by-law provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code.

SEVEN: The name of the converting entity is Xirgo Technologies, LLC; it is a limited liability company formed in the State of Delaware. The converting entity's California Secretary of State file number is 200612210203. The foreign entity is authorized to effect the conversion by the laws under which it is formed, and it has approved a plan of conversion or other instrument to effect the conversion as required by the laws under which it is formed. The conversion has been approved by the number or percentage of applicable holders of interest of the foreign entity as is required by the laws under which it is formed.

Dated: March <u>25</u>, 2011.

Roy Schneider, Incorporator

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 08/18/2011